

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
 BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
 DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
 Orders served from 4/11/2016 through 4/15/2016**

| <u>Name/Profession</u> | <u>License Number</u> | <u>Effective Date/Action</u> | <u>Basis For Action</u> |
|--|-----------------------|---|---|
| COUNSELING | | | |
| Victoria Lynne Petty-Bonomo, L.P.C. Litchfield, MI | 64-01-006737 | 04/15/2016 Summary Suspension | Violation of General Duty/Impairment Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice |
| DENTISTRY | | | |
| Theresa Marie Bogarin, R.D.A. Ypsilanti, MI | 29-03-001885 | 04/14/2016 Voluntarily Surrendered | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements |
| DENTISTRY | | | |
| Susan Arthur Noble, R.D.H. Davison, MI | 29-02-005603 | 04/14/2016 Voluntarily Surrendered | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements |
| DENTISTRY | | | |
| Hyeokjin Son, D.D.S. Niles, MI | 29-01-019020 | 05/14/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence |

DENTISTRY

| | | | |
|------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| Judith Will, R.D.A. Saginaw, MI | 29-03-000826 | 04/14/2016 Voluntarily Surrendered | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements |
|------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|

MEDICINE

| | | | |
|--|--------------|--|---|
| Edward F Bigsby, M.D. Gladstone, MI | 43-01-043459 | 04/08/2016 Reprimanded Probation Fine Imposed | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements |
|--|--------------|--|---|

MEDICINE

| | | | |
|---|--------------|--|---|
| Alfonso V O Neill, M.D. Saint Clair Shores, MI | 43-01-043730 | 04/08/2016 Reprimanded Probation Fine Imposed | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements |
|---|--------------|--|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|-------------------------|---------------------|
| George Kenneth Ambroziak, R.N. Clinton Township, MI | 47-04-268979 | 04/07/2016 Suspended | Probation Violation |
|---|--------------|-------------------------|---------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|-------------------------|---------------------|
| Miki Lynn Auel, L.P.N. Dodgeville, MI | 47-03-104064 | 04/07/2016 Suspended | Probation Violation |
|--|--------------|-------------------------|---------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|------------------------------|--|---|
| Kimberley Marie Bates, R.N., L.P.N. Alpena, MI | 47-04-213056 47-03-085883 | 04/07/2016 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed Upon Automatic Reinstatement - Probation | Violation of General Duty/Impairment Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related Failure to Report/Comply |
|--|------------------------------|--|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|---|
| Nelly Francisco P De Leon, R.N. Howell, MI | 47-04-204529 | 04/08/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements |
|--|--------------|---|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|--|---|
| Julie Ann DeHaven, R.N. San Antonio, TX | 47-04-292635 | 05/07/2016 Limited / Restricted Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Impairment Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/ Comply |
|--|--------------|--|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|---|
| Jay Matthew Diehl, R.N. Fremont, MI | 47-04-273782 | 05/07/2016 Reprimanded Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence |
|--|--------------|---|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---|
| Gerard Anthony Eichbauer, R.N., C.R.N.A. Shelby Twp, MI | 47-04-149184 | 05/08/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence |
|---|--------------|---|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|
| Cathryn Marie Guidry, R.N. Kingsford, MI | 47-04-288173 | 04/07/2016 Voluntary Surrender | Probation Violation |
|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---|--|
| Andrea Noelle Haggart, R.N., L.P.N. Grand Blanc, MI | 47-04-256483 47-03-096440 | 05/07/2016 Reprimanded Fine Imposed | Lack of Good Moral Character Failure to Report/Comply |
|---|------------------------------|---|--|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|--|
| Raven Elizabeth Hall, L.P.N. f/k/a Raven Elizabeth Palacio Toledo, OH | 47-03-111947 | 05/07/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply |
|---|--------------|---|--|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---------------------------|
| Ashley Sue Hamelink, R.N. Dewitt, MI | 47-04-292590 | 05/07/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence |
|---|--------------|---|---------------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|---|
| Kelle Anne Harkin, R.N. Redford, MI | 47-04-200849 | 04/07/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion |
|--|--------------|---|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---------------------|
| Marty Jean Hightower, R.N. Detroit, MI | 47-04-210721 | 04/07/2016 Limited / Restricted Upon Automatic Reclassification – Probation | Probation Violation |
|---|--------------|---|---------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|--|
| Khalia Monique Hill McClain, R.N. Southfield, MI | 47-04-311739 | 05/07/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply |
|--|--------------|---|--|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|
| Janet Kay Holland, L.P.N. Saginaw, MI | 47-03-082830 | 05/08/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---------------------|
| Jill Marie Jeffries, R.N. Allen Park, MI | 47-04-277594 | 05/07/2016 Suspended Fine Imposed Upon Automatic Reinstatement - Probation | Probation Violation |
|---|--------------|---|---------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---|
| Tiffany Michelle Johnson, L.P.N. Muskegon Heights, MI | 47-03-094596 | 05/07/2016 Suspended Upon Automatic Reinstatement - Probation | Violation of General Duty/Impairment Failure to Report/Comply |
|---|--------------|---|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|---|
| Deborah Jean Juster, R.N. Ann Arbor, MI | 47-04-149688 | 04/08/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements |
|--|--------------|---|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|--|
| Stephen Gregory Knapp, R.N. Royal Oak, MI | 47-04-250010 | 04/07/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character |
|--|--------------|---|--|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| Milton Craig McCall, R.N. Cocoa, FL | 47-04-305802 | 04/07/2016 Voluntarily Surrendered | Violation of General Duty/Impairment Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice |
|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------|
| Hope Ann Monroe, R.N. Holland, MI | 47-04-261194 | 05/07/2016 Reprimanded Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|--------------------------|
| Dennis Paul Nessel, R.N. Onaway, MI | 47-04-196497 | 05/07/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Failure to Report/Comply |
|--|--------------|---|--------------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| Brad Edwin Respondek, R.N. Silver Spring, MD | 47-04-263531 | 04/12/2016 Summary Suspension | Criminal Conviction |
|---|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|--|---|
| Margaret Ann Sherrick, L.P.N. Greenville, MI | 47-03-108584 | 04/07/2016 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Practice Outside Scope of License Drug Diversion Probation Violation |
|---|--------------|--|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|--|----------------------------------|
| Susan Mary Slatin, R.N., C.N.M. Kalamazoo, MI | 47-04-129903 | 05/07/2016 Limited / Restricted Fine Imposed | Sister State Disciplinary Action |
|---|--------------|--|----------------------------------|

NURSING

| | | | |
|---|--------------|--|---|
| Sarah Ann Vance, R.N., C.N.P. Belleville, MI | 47-04-241489 | 04/07/2016 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction - Drug Related Drug Diversion |
|---|--------------|--|---|

NURSING

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|
| Laurie Ann Zuk, R.N. Marysville, MI | 47-04-294902 | 04/07/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|--|--------------|----------------------------|--|
| Askler's Pharmacy, LLC Hastings, MI | 53-01-010634 | 04/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC |
|--|--------------|----------------------------|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|------------------------------|--------------|---|--|
| Care Pharmacy Saginaw, MI | 53-01-008842 | 05/13/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 |
|------------------------------|--------------|---|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|---|--|
| Downs Pharmacy Saginaw, MI | 53-01-009061 CS License 53-15-039347 | 04/13/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 |
|-------------------------------|--|---|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--|
| Healthwarehouse.com Florence, KY | 53-01-009361 | 05/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC |
|-------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|--|
| Knight Drugs - Grand Blanc Inc Grand Blanc, MI | 53-01-007159 | 04/13/2016 Voluntarily Surrendered Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 |
|---|--------------|---|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--|
| Neighborhood Pharmacy Detroit, MI | 53-01-008463 | 04/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|--|
| Platinum Care Pharmacy Inc Detroit, MI | 53-01-007034 | 05/13/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 |
|---|--------------|---|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|--------------|----------------------------|--|
| Rite Aid Discount Pharmacy #4500 Saint Clair Shores, MI | 53-01-005952 | 04/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 |
|---|--------------|----------------------------|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|--------------|----------------------------|--|
| Wedgewood Village Pharmacy Inc Swedesboro, NJ | 53-01-008041 | 04/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC |
|---|--------------|----------------------------|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---|
| Raul Emilio Bacon, R.Ph. Detroit, MI | 53-02-033387 | 05/13/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 |
|---|--------------|---|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|
| Scott Harvey Bolkema, D.D.S. Grand Rapids, MI | CS License 53-15-073281 | 05/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of Article 7 of the Michigan PHC |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|
| Robert Tilton Bowen, M.D. Toledo, OH | CS License 53-15-049296 | 05/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of Article 7 of the Michigan PHC |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|
| Judd T Carroll, D.D.S. Lowell, MI | CS License 53-15-068830 | 05/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of Article 7 of the Michigan PHC |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|--------------|----------------------------|---|
| Jaimie Lynn Conroy, R.Ph. Warren, MI | 53-02-032732 | 04/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence Drug Diversion |
|---|--------------|----------------------------|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| Glenn W Glaser, Jr, R.Ph. Whitehall, MI | 53-02-022862 | 04/13/2016 Voluntarily Surrendered | Violation of General Duty/Negligence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC |
|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|---|--|
| Calvin Helmick, R.Ph. Lansing, MI | 53-02-026078 | 05/13/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence Technical Violation of Article 7 of the Michigan PHC |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|---|--|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|
| Serge E Jean-Louis, M.D. Detroit, MI | CS License 53-15-070519 | 05/13/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of Article 7 of the Michigan PHC |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|
| Sarah Corinne Kuhns, R.Ph. f/k/a Sarah Corinne Bryce f/k/a Sarah Corinne Thomson Richland, MI | 53-02-034679 | 05/13/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|--|--------------|--|---|
| Brian Dale Linne, R.Ph. Burtchville, MI | 53-02-025412 | 04/13/2016 Summary Suspension Dissolved on 03/09/16 Probation Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Criminal Conviction - Drug Related Failure to Report/Comply |
|--|--------------|--|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---|
| Ephraim Ihejirika Onwuegbuchu, R.Ph. Taylor, MI | 53-02-036633 | 05/13/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 |
|---|--------------|---|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---|
| Rajshekhar H Shastri, R.Ph. Sterling Heights, MI | 53-02-031151 | 05/13/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Violation of General Duty/Negligence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7 |
|---|--------------|---|---|

PHARMACY

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Nicholas Steven Tacoma, Ph.T. Livonia, MI | 53-03-002244 | 04/13/2016 Voluntarily Surrendered | Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion |
|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|--|

PHYSICAL THERAPY

| | | | |
|---|--------------|----------------------------|--|
| Katherine Jan Deighan, P.T. Birmingham, MI | 55-01-008778 | 05/12/2016 Fine Imposed | Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC |
|---|--------------|----------------------------|--|

PHYSICAL THERAPY

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|
| David Ian Ross, P.T. White Lake, MI | 55-01-008014 | 05/12/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|

PHYSICAL THERAPY

| | | | |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|
| Robin Lynn Webster, P.T. Horton, MI | 55-01-015290 | 05/12/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Negligence - Incompetence |
|--|--------------|---|---------------------------|

SOCIAL WORK

| | | | |
|---|--------------|---|---|
| Lynn Michelle Maye, L.M.S.W. Ann Arbor, MI | 68-01-089841 | 05/08/2016 Probation Fine Imposed | Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements |
|---|--------------|---|---|

TASK FORCE ON PHYSICIAN'S
ASSISTANTS

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| Kyle David Gandy, P.A. Midland, MI | 56-01-005166 | 04/15/2016 Summary Suspension | Criminal Conviction |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|

Date Submitted: May 17, 2016

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.
Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov.

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site:
<http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>.